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ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

Ref.: 2CP125004A

Português:

Atenção: Siga a sequência que pode ver nas fotos.

• 1º / 2º / 3º / 4º Fotos: Aplicar os itens Nº8 e Nº9 ou Nº10 e Nº11 (Fixação

Alumínio) de acordo com o ano da moto na Carenagem em Alumínio com o item 

Nº7 (Parafuso). Aplicar a Carenagem Esquerda na moto para posicionar a 

Fixação em Alumínio. Depois de correctamente posicionada remover a proteção

e apertar de forma defenitiva esta Fixação. Executar as mesmas operações para 

a proteção Direita.

• 5º Foto: Montar Carenagem Esquerda na moto de acordo com a foto e a 

tabela.

• 6º Foto: Montar Carenagem Direita na moto de acordo com a foto e a tabela. 

• 7º Foto: Aplicar os parafusos na parte da frente da moto de acordo com a 

tabela.

Français:

Attention: Suivez la séquence que vous pouvez voir sur les photos.

• 1é / 2er / 3er / 4er Photos: Appliquer les items Nº8 et Nº9 ou Nº10 et Nº11 

(Fixation Aluminium) selon l’année de la moto sur le Gauche Crash Bar avec 

l’item Nº7 (Vis). Appliquez le Crash bar sur la moto pour positionner Fixation 

Aluminium, après l'avoir correctement positionnée, retirez le Crash Bar et serrez 

la pince. Effectuer la même opération sur le Crash bar Droite

• 5er Photo: Monter Crash bar Gauche sur la moto selon la photo et la table.

• 6er Photo: Monter Crash bar Droite sur la moto selon la photo et la table.

• 7er Photo: Appliquer les vis sur la partie avant de la moto selon la table.

Serrer toute les vis.
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ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

DATE:  06/08/2018ID.022.02

Models: 1999-2002 and 2006-2011

Photos: 1 and 2

Model: 2003-2005

Photos: 3 and 4
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TABLE OF ITEMS / TABELA DE ITENS

1999 - 2002 2003-2005 2006-2011

A 5, 6, 7, 8 2, 4, 5, 7, 10 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8

B 5, 6, 7, 9 2, 4, 5, 7, 11 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 9

C ORIGINAL SCREW ORIGINAL SCREW ORIGINAL SCREW

D 1 1 1

E ORIGINAL SCREW ORIGINAL SCREW ORIGINAL SCREW

MODEL:

P
O

IN
T:

11 Fixação Alumínio / Aluminum Clamp 4AR2 1

10 Fixação Alumínio / Aluminum Clamp 4AL2 1

9 Fixação Alumínio / Aluminum Clamp 4AR1 1

8 Fixação Alumínio / Aluminum Clamp 4AL1 1

7 Paraf. Cabeça Escareada Sext. Int. / Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Screw M8x16 - DIN 7991 2

6 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x30 - ISO 7380 2

5 Anilha Aba Larga / Large Washer M6 - DIN 9021 2

4 Casquilho Alumínio / Aluminum Bushing Ø20xØ6,5x9mm 2

3 Casquilho DTC / DTC Clamp Ø18xØ8x10mm 2

2 Paraf. Cabeça Sext. Ext. / Hex Head Screw M6x40 - DIN 933 2

1 Paraf. Cabeça Sext. Ext. c. Rosca Parcial / Hex Head Screw With Partial Thread M10x1,25x105 - DIN 931 1

ITEM Nº: COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRIÇÃO (DESCRIPTION): QUANT.:

ACESSÓRIOS (ACCESSORIES)

English:

Attention - Follow the installation sequence has you can see in the photos.

Remove original protections.

• 1st / 2nd / 3rd /4th Photos: Apply items Nº8 and Nº9 or items Nº10 and Nº11 (Aluminum 

Clamp) according to the year of the moto at the Left Crash bar with item Nº7 (Screw). Apply 

Left Crash bar on the motorcycle to position this Aluminum Clamp, after properly positioned, 

remove the crash bar and tighten defensive the Aluminum Clamp. Perform the same 

operation on the Right Crash bar

• 5th Photo: Mount Left Crash bar on the motorcycle according with the photo and with the 

table.

• 6th Photo: Mount Right Crash bar on the motorcycle according with the photo and with the 

table.

• 7th Photo: Apply screws on the front part of the moto according with table.

Tight all screws.
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